10/26/07
This product has been designed and manufactured to meet ENERGY STAR
criteria for energy efficiency. However, proper refrigerant charge and proper air
flow are critical to achieve rated capacity and efficiency. Installation of this
product should follow the manufacturer's refrigerant charging and air flow
instructions. Failure to confirm proper charge and airflow may reduce energy
efficiency and shorten equipment life.
PAX4

(1746 x 1095)
** The supply opening in the drawing is shown for the orientation in the 3 to 5 Ton units. The opening for the 2 to 2-1/2 Ton units is rotated 90o, so the N and P dimensions are correct.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Product Family SEER
Nominal
Cooling
Capacity BTU/h
Heating
Input BTU/h Voltage
Option
Code
Design
Code
Eng.
Rev.
Code
PAX - Package Air Conditioner, R-410A 4 = 14 24 = 24,000 000 = N/A
(electric heaters
available as
accessories)
K = 208/230-1-60 00 = N/A A 1
30 = 30,000
36 = 36,000
42 = 42,000
48 = 48,000
60 = 60,000
Example:       PAX 4 24 000 K 00 A 1
UNIT DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
F
R
Q
M
N
L
J
H
E
I
D
A
C
B
G
P
S
UNIT BASE SHOWN SEPARATELY
TO ILLUSTRATE BOTTOM
DUCT OPENINGS
ELECTRICALPOWER
LOW VOLTAGE
1/2” (12.7) CONDUIT
CONDUIT (”K” DIM.)
2-1/2”
(63.5)